900341279 10/19/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM359054

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | RESUBMISSION | |
|-----------------------|------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Foreclosure Assignment | |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900340086 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Lot 26 Studio, Inc. | | 07/08/2015 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Artissimo Designs, LLC | |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4695 MACARTHUR COURT | |
| Internal Address: | Suite 370 | |
| City: | Newport Beach | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92660 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|---------------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 77248204 | LOT 26 STUDIO | |
| Serial Number: | 77322962 | ADD-HERES | |
| Serial Number: | 77512473 | SCRAPWALLING | |
| Serial Number: | 77523458 | ART-U-STICK | |
| Serial Number: | 77820953 | BURNISH | |
| Serial Number: | 77841397 | WORDS ADHESIVE INSPIRATIONS | |
| Serial Number: | 77847385 | QUOTES ADHESIVE INSPIRATIONS | |
| Serial Number: | 77847398 | ACCENTS ADHESIVE EMBELLISHMENTS | |
| Serial Number: | 85155202 | ADHESIVE REFLECTIONS | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152524707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-252-4639
Email: jneu@babc.com
Correspondent Name: Jacob Neu

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

900341279 TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0587

| Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203 | | |
|---|--------------|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 202795301001 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jacob W Neu | |
| SIGNATURE: | /jacobwneu/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/19/2015 | |
| Total Attachments: 3 | | |
| source=DOCS-#3681524-v1-ArtissimoLot_26_Assignment_of_TMs_to_Artissimo-signed#page1.tif | | |
| source=DOCS-#3681524-v1-ArtissimoLot_26_Assignment_of_TMs_to_Artissimo-signed#page2.tif | | |
| source=DOCS-#3681524-v1-ArtissimoLot_26_Assignment_of_TMs_to_Artissimo-signed#page3.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0588

FORECLOSURE ASSIGNMENT

THIS FORECLOSURE ASSIGNMENT is entered into as of this 8thth day of July, 2015, by and among Lot 26 Studio, Inc., a California corporation ("<u>LOT 26</u>") as assignor, by and through Artissimo Designs LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>ARTISSIMO DESIGNS</u>"), and the same Artissimo Designs, LLC as assignee.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lot 26 previously entered into a Trademark Collateral Agreement with Bank of Montreal, a Canadian chartered bank ("<u>BMO</u>"), whereby Lot 26 granted a security interest to BMO in and to certain trademark applications and registrations set forth in SCHEDULE A of this Assignment (the "<u>TRADEMARKS</u>"), said Trademark Collateral Agreement being recorded at the USPTO at Reel/Frame 4546/0704;

WHEREAS, BMO subsequently assigned by an Assignment of Trademark Collateral Agreement all right, title, and interest in such Trademark Collateral Agreement and corresponding interests to Artissimo Designs, such Assignment of Trademark Collateral Agreement being recorded at the USPTO at Reel/Frame 5527/0325;

WHEREAS, Lot 26 defaulted in connection with its obligations to Artissimo Designs under the Trademark Collateral Agreement;

WHEREAS, Artissimo Designs has exercised a post-default remedy with respect to the Trademarks by conducting a public foreclosure sale of the Trademarks on June 29, 2015 pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions of Uniform Commercial Code § 9-610 as enacted and adopted by the State of Illinois (the "Foreclosure Sale"); and

WHEREAS, Artissimo Designs was the lawful purchaser of the Trademarks at the Foreclosure Sale; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged:

Lot 26 Studios, by and through Artissimo Designs as a secured party holding a security interest in and to the Trademarks, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Artissimo Designs, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of Lot 26 (and such security interests of Artissimo Designs) throughout the world in and to the Trademarks, including any and all goodwill of the business relating thereto, general intangibles, and claims, powers, privileges, benefits and remedies relating to the Trademarks, as well as all products and proceeds of the Trademarks and/or any of the foregoing items.

This Assignment is deemed a transfer statement within the meaning of Uniform Commercial Code § 9-619, as enacted and adopted in the State of Illinois.

THE SALE OF THE TRADEMARKS TO ARTISSIMO DESIGNS IS MADE ON AN "AS IS" AND "WHERE IS" BASIS AND WITHOUT ANY WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO ANY MATTER WHATSOEVER.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005646 FRAME: 0589

This Assignment is BINDING on the assigns, representatives, and successors of Lot 26 and extends to the successors, assigns, and nominees of Artissimo Designs.

This Foreclosure Assignment is executed and entered into as of the date first written above.

LOT 26 STUDIO, INC., assignor, by and through Artissimo Designs LLC by virtue of its rights in the Trademark Collateral Agreement

By: Ravi Bhagavatula, President and Chief Executive

Ravi Bhagavatula, President and Chief Executive Officer

ARTISSIMO DESIGNS LLC, assignee

By:_____

Ravi Bhagavatula, President and Chief Executive Officer

SCHEDULE A

| TRADEMARK | APP. NO. | REG. NO. |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------|
| LOT 26 STUDIO | 77248204 | 3452572 |
| ADD-HERES | 77322962 | 3461457 |
| SCRAPWALLING | 77512473 | 3702827 |
| ART-U-STICK | 77523458 | 3709872 |
| BURNISH | 77820953 | 3777714 |
| WORDS ADHESIVE INSPIRATIONS | 77841397 | 3795638 |
| QUOTES ADHESIVE INSPIRATIONS | 77847385 | 3795749 |
| ACCENTS ADHESIVE EMBELLISHMENTS | 77847398 | 3779769 |
| ADHESIVE REFLECTIONS | 85155202 | 3981106 |

15230596_3|NATDOCS

RECORDED: 00/07/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005626 FRAME: 0529